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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3417877 
 

Licence No.: TRN1223026 
 

Date: October 21, 2025 
The Raceway at Western Fair District 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Jacob ROBERTS 

 
 
 
AGCO Rules 35.07 & 35.09 
 
Take notice that on Tuesday October 21, 2025, at The Raceway at Western Fair, trainer Jacob 
Roberts was in violation of AGCO rules 35.07 and 35.09, by failing to have his horse in the 
retention area for the administration of furosemide for the prescribed time, resulting in a 
scratch. The violation occurred in the 11th race with the horse 'Olaf Du Lac' 
 
As this is Mr. Robert's 3rd violation within the past 365 days, he is hereby issued a $500 
monetary penalty.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
CO0B523 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Emma Pote 

  
 
 

CO1291728 - Commission 

Official (Active) - Andrew 

VantWout 

  
 
 
CO1327933 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Gary James 

PATTERSON 

 


